## 501827804 02/22/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey A. Culver	02/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Betco Corporation	
Street Address:	1001 Brown Avenue	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43607	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13289694

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (419)255-9639 **Phone**: 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Steet

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-52415
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles F. Charpie

Total Attachments: 2

source=3507\_52415\_Assignment\_Betco#page1.tif source=3507\_52415\_Assignment\_Betco#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027740 FRAME: 0397 CH \$40,00 1328

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey A. Culver, of 8718 Stone Post Road, Sylvania, Ohio, 43560, have invented an invention titled: LOCKABLE ASSEMBLY FOR URINAL FLUSH VALVES, for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent identified by Docket No. 1-52415 and by U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/289,694 bearing the filing date of November 4, 2011 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Betco Corporation, of 1001 Brown Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43607, an Ohio corporation ("the Company"), desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue for the invention;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, know that, in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Jeffrey A. Culver, now sell, assign and transfer to the Company, or its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, including the Application, any provisional application to which the Application claims priority, and any non-provisional, continuation, division or continuation-in-part application derived from the Application in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and its later modifications, and to any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention in any country of the world; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to the Company any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all further documents required by the Company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of the Application, or of any division,

continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination of the Application, or for securing foreign patents covering the invention, and also any further documents required by the Company its successors or assigns to more fully vest in itself the entire right, title, and interest to the invention or to any further application or patent that may be filed or secured on the invention.

Jeffrey A. Culver

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this 21 day of February, 2012, before me appeared Jeffrey A. Culver, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TONYA M. ROBARGE NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Lucas County My commission expires June 5, 2015